

## **AGENDA MEMO**

## Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

Meeting Date	12/17/2024	Agenda Items	
Approved by City Manager		Presenter(s)	Administration/Finance
Reviewed by City Attorney		Department	Beautification Committee/ Finance
Subject	Discussion and possible action to approve Resolution 24-118 designating official bank signatories of the Sweeny Beautification Committee.		
Council Strategic Goals	Government Sustainability; Protecting the City's Financial Integrity		
Attachments / Supporting documents	Resolution 24-118; SBC Minutes		
Financial Information	Expenditure Required: N/A Amount Budgeted: N/A Account Number: Additional Appropriation Required: Additional Account Number:		

## **Executive Summary**

The City's most recently adopted financial policy requires all signors on City accounts to be approved by Resolution; Section I(E) & Section XII (A)(2).

Attached Resolution, 24-118, reflects the updated signatories for the Sweeny Beautification Committee, and are additionally listed below.

Ashley Rambo Sanci Kennedy Erica Landriault J'Cee Winchester Karla Wilson- City's Finance Director

## **Recommended Action**

To approve Resolution 24-118 designating the official bank signatories of the Sweeny Beautification Committee.